NI40De	203556
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200258851442
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/10/1401008015 **78.75
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	14 APR 10 PH 12:49

- - - - -



Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

J

SUBJECT: Irene L. Harrison Chapter No 64 O.E.S. Inc (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

STO.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75
Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Amos Jordan
Name (Printed or typed)
14715 SW 107th AVE
Address
Miami, FI 33176
City, State & Zip
786-459-5226
Daytime Telephone number
amosjordan@att.net
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: Irene L. Harrisc	on chapter #64 O.E.S Inc	
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE		- PR
Principal <u>street</u> address: 14715 SW 107th AVE	Mailing address, if different is: P.O. Box 32-2008	10 Partice
Miami, FL 33176	Homestead, FL 33032	HIN:
		<u>ن</u> نو

ARTICLE III PURPOSE The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: the cultivation of charitable and faternal practices that we may comfort, protect and aid each other in our journey through the labyrinth of human life, for a more extended diffusion of the principles of morality and friendship by established and significant emblems ,for inciting the influence of females towards the purposes of the Masonic institution; for increasing social enjoyment by the aid of the Masonic tie, for ameliorating the condition of the destitute widow & the helpless orphan; and for affording increased facilities in relieving distressed female travelers. For these purposes the Adoptive Rite has been framed.

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: By Election

ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Name and Title	Stephanie E. Hendrix, Worthy Matron	Name and Title:	Amos Jordan, Worthy Patron
Address	2342 NW 41 Street	Address:	14715 SW 107 AVE
	Miami, FL 33142-4626	-	Miami, FL 33176-7792
Name and Title	Shirley A. Gardner, Assoc Matron	Name and Title:	Charles H. Steele, Assoc Patron
Address	1630 NW 77 Terrace	Address:	12255 SW 261 Terrace
	Miami, FL 33147	-	Homestead, FL 33032-7026
Name and Title	Bridget F. Steele, Conductress	Name and Title:	Tracy R. Fields, Assoc Conductress
Address	28982 SW 164 Place	Address:	1579 Goldenrye Lane
_	Homestead, FL 33033	-	Homestead, FL 33035

Name and 1	Fitle: Linda D. Lazer, Treasure	Pr Name and Title	Ruthie A. Steele, Secretary
ddress	25856 SW 132 Court	Address:	12255 SW 261 Terrace
.uur 033	Princeton, FL 33032	/ Iddiess.	Homestead, FL 33032-7026
ame and T		Name and Title	····
			•
ddress		Address:	
		<u> </u>	
ne <u>name a</u> Namc: Address:	nd Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT a Amos Jordan 14715 SW 107 Av		istered agent is:
	Miami, FL 33176		
	Miami, FL 33176	. <u></u>	
he <u>name a</u>	VII INCORPORATOR	<u> </u>	
he <u>name a</u> Nam e :	VII INCORPORATOR nd address of the Incorporator is:	VE	
he <u>name a</u> Nam e :	<u>VII</u> INCORPORATOR address of the Incorporator is: Amos Jordan	VE	
Name: Address: <i>Javing bee</i>	<u>VII</u> INCORPORATOR nd address of the Incorporator is: Amos Jordan 14715 SW 107 A Miami, FL 33176	vice of process for th	te above stated corporation at the place designated in the and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent Date AMOS JORDAN I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Amor for Required Signature of Incorporator

AMOS JORDAN

04-07-2014 Date